Record Official

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT:

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

Book- 229 Page- 9017

Assessor's Parcel # 011-070-21 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Wesley Wilson and Tia Wilson P.O. Box 621 Alamo, NV 89001

AFFIDAVIT County of Lincoln CONVERSION OF MANUFACTURE HOME FROM PERSONAL TO REAL PROPERTY

PART I. TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICA	
1. Owner/Buyer Name Wesley Wilso	n and Tia Wilson
2. Physical Location 2 Whipple Hts	, Alamo, NV 89001
3. Description: Veer 1983 Manufacture	TNTP
Longth 70 Width 28 Se	dal Number MWR1707B8310380AB
4. New Lien holder (if mry): /N/A Pahra	nagat Vallaveders Federal CU P.U. Box 419
5. Unsecured Property Taxes are paid in full to	brough fiscal year 2007 Amount \$ 159.37 Alamo, NV
·	89001
LAND MUST BE OWNED BY THE OWNER	OF THE MANUFACTURED/MOBILE HOME
Legal Description: Lot Slock	Subdivision See attached exhibit "A"
	WE AS PERSONAL PROPERTY MUST BE FORWARDED TO
THE MANUPACTURED BOUSING DIVISIO	ON BEFORE IT CAN BE CONVERTED TO REAL PROPERTY.
PART IL OWNER/BUYER NOTARIZED SIG	NATURES
The undersigned, as pwner(s) buyer(s) of the ab	ove described manufactured home/mobile home and owner(s) of the
	us been removed per NRS 361.244, the home has been installed in
accordance with all state and local building code	s and agree(s) to the conversion of the above described home to
Real Preparty, understanding that any liens or es	combrances on the unit may become a lien on the land.
way to sli	6/07 Ma & Wille 2/10/07
Owner/Buyer	Date Owner/Buyer Date
Wesley J Wilson	11 ~ / \1/1/\10/516
	110 (1.00)
	11a C. VIII SOV
Print or Type Name	Print or Type Name
Print or Type Name	\ \"
Print or Type Name On <u>Jebuary</u> 16 _ 20 07, before me the under	dgned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of
Print or Type Name On Jebuan 16, 20 07, before me the unders	digned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Weeler Wilson & Track Wilson and
Print or Type Name On Jebuan 16, 20 07, before me the unders	digned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Wooley Wilson & Track Wilson and and to such a well-support this arrival it.
Print or Type Name On Jebuan 16, 20 07, before me the unders	ilgned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Wesley Wilson & Track Wilson and to acknowledge Library accounts this arrespond ROBIN E. SIMMERS
Print or Type Name On Jetuan 16, 20,07, before me the unders	digned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Welley Wilson & Track Wilson and acknowledged the law opening this Track Wilson ROBIN E. SIMMERS
Print of Type Name On Jebuan 16, 20 07, before me the unders Junear personally appeared with the Communication of the control of the contr	ilgned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Welley Wilson & Track Wilson and acknowledge & ROBIN E. SIMMERS Notary Public State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11
Print or Type Name On Jetuan 16, 20 07, before me the unders	digned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Welley Wilson & Track Wilson and acknowledged the law opening this Track Wilson ROBIN E. SIMMERS
Print or Type Name On Jetuan 16, 20,07, before me the under personally appeared with the control of the contro	digned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Wesley Wilson & Track Wilson and and account this strong and ROBIN E. SIMMERS Notary Public State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11 My appt. exp. Nov. 6, 2010
Print or Type Name On Jetuan 16, 20,07, before me the under personally appeared with the control of the contro	ilgned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada, County of Welley Wilson & Track Wilson and acknowledge & ROBIN E. SIMMERS Notary Public State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11

receipt of the Real Property Notice.

NOTICE: This conversion is valid only if the above information is true and correct.

Print Name/Title Signature of County As

DISTRIBUTION: Send recorded affidevir, title, and any related documents with a check for \$50 to:

Manufactured Housing Division, 2501 E. Sahara Ave, #204, Las Vegas, NV 89104

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

PARCEL 7 OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED DECEMBER 20, 1995 FOR KEITH & GWEN WHIPPLE IN BOOK A OF PLATS PAGE 464 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 104402, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

